the Company of face value of Rs. 10/- each at a price of Rs. 268/- each aggregating to Rs. 32,16,00,000
(Rupees Thirty Two Crores Sixteen Lakhs Only) by way of preferential issue.

Minimum amount of Rs. 67 (Rupees Sixty Seven Only), which is equivalent to 25% of the Warrants Issue
Price shall be paid at the time of subscription and allotment of each Warrant. The warrant holder will be
required to make further payments of Rs. 201/- (Rupees Two Hundred One Only) for each Warrant,
which is equivalent to 75% of the Warrants Issue Price at the time of exercise of the right attached to
Warrant(s) to subscribe to equity share(s).

Intent of the Promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the Company to subscribe to the
Preferential Issue

Mrs. Patel Kamlaben Vitthalbhai and Mr. Patel Vitthalbhai Dwarkabhai, belong to the Promoter Group
are intending to subscribe offer. The details of their subscription are provided hereinabove.

Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue

Sl.
No.

Category of Shareholder(s) Pre-Issue(1) Post-Issue(2)
No. of
Equity
Shares

% No. of
Equity
Shares

%

A. Promoters & Promoter Group
1 Indian
a) Individuals / Hindu Undivided Family 12971974 62.00 14071974 63.61
b) Bodies Corporate - -
  Sub-Total (A)(1) 12971974 62.00 14071974 63.61
2 Foreign

15

a) Individuals - -
b) Bodies Corporate - -
  Sub-Total (A)(2) - -
  Total Shareholding of Promoters & Promoter

Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)
12971974 62.00 14071974 63.61

B. Non-Promoters Holding (Public Shareholding)
1 Institutions
a) Bank 7400 0.04 7400 0.03
b) Foreign Portfolio Investors Cat I 505000 2.41 505000 2.28
  Sub-Total (B) (1) 512400 2.45 512400 2.31
2 Central Government / State Government(s) /

President of India
0 -

  Sub-Total (B) (2) 0 -
3 Non-institutions
a) Individuals:
i. Individual shareholders holding nominal share

capital up to Rupees 2 lakh
2548031 12.18 2548031 11.52

ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share
capital in excess of Rupees 2 lakh

1998197 9.55 1998197 9.03

b) NBFCs registered with RBI 0 - 0
c) Non-Resident Indian 1967825 9.40 1967825 8.90
d) Hindu Undivided Families 269696 1.29 269696 1.22
e) Any Other (Specify)
i. Bodies Corporate 610518 2.92 610518 2.76
ii. Clearing Members 0 - 0
iii. Firms & LLP 33000 0.16 133000 0.60
iv. Director or Director's Relatives 10439 0.05 10439 0.05
  Sub-Total (B) (3) 7437706 35.55 7537706 34.08
  Sub Total Public Shareholding

(B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)
7950106 38.00 8050106 36.39

C. Shares held by Custodians and against which
Depository Receipts have been issued

0 - 0 -

  Sub Total (C) 0 - 0 -
  GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 20922080 100.00 22122080 100.00

Note:
1) The Pre Issue Shareholding Patterns is as on Friday, January 6, 2023.
2) The post preferential percentage of shareholding has been calculated assuming that all the Warrants

allotted will be converted into equity shares.
3) It is further assumed that shareholding of the Company in all other categories will remain

unchanged.

Time frame within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed

In accordance with Regulation 170 of the ICDR Regulations, the allotment of the Warrants shall be
completed within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of the resolution by the shareholders,
provided that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of any approval(s) or